

State of Idaho DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Northern Region, 7600 N. Mineral Drive, Suite 100 · Coeur d'Alene, Idaho 83815 Phone: (208) 762-2800 · Fax: (208) 762-2819 · Web Site: www.idwr.idaho.gov

June 14, 2011

C. L. "BUTCH" OTTER Governor GARY SPACKMAN Interim Director

GEORGE GERMER 1990 N POLK EXT MOSCOW ID 83843

DOLLY GERMER 1990 N POLK EXT MOSCOW ID 83843

RE:

Permit No.87-10070

Permit Approval Notice

Dear Permit Holder:

The Department of Water Resources has issued the enclosed permit authorizing you to establish a new water right. Please be sure to thoroughly review the conditions of approval and remarks listed on your permit.

The permit is a PRELIMINARY ORDER issued by the Department pursuant to Section 67-5243, Idaho Code. It can and will become a final order without further action by the Department unless a party petitions for reconsideration or files an exception and/or brief within fourteen (14) days of the service date as described in the enclosed information sheet.

Enclosed is a form entitled 'Instructions for Proof of Beneficial Use.' Please read the instructions carefully since you must take further action to develop this permit into a licensed water right. Also enclosed is a form entitled 'Proof of Beneficial Use.' If your project is already completed, you should complete and submit this form immediately.

The right to drill a well is not a part of this permit to appropriate water. Beginning in July of 1987, a statute was enacted which requires a drilling permit for new well construction and deepening of existing wells. If the well(s) proposed for use under this water right permit were drilled or deepened after July 1, 1987, a separate drilling permit must be obtained from this Department. Please contact the Ground Water Protection Section located here at this office or our regional office nearest you.

State of Idaho **Department of Water Resources**

Permit to Appropriate Water

NO. 87-10070

Priority:

March 01, 2011

Maximum Diversion Rate:

0.04 CFS

This is to certify, that GEORGE GERMER And/Or DOLLY GERMER

1990 N POLK EXT MOSCOW ID 83843

has applied for a permit to appropriate water from:

Source: GROUND WATER

and a permit is APPROVED for development of water as follows:

BENEFICIAL USE

PERIOD OF USE

RATE OF DIVERSION

DOMESTIC

01/01 to 12/31

0.04 CFS

LOCATION OF POINT(S) OF DIVERSION:

GROUND WATER SE1/4NW1/4 Sec. 5, Twp 39N, Rge 05W, B.M. LATAH County

PLACE OF USE: DOMESTIC

Twp Rge Sec	NE	NW	sw	SE	
39N 05W 5	NE NW SW SE	NE NW SW SE X	NE NW SW SE	NE NW SW SE	Totals

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL

- 1. Proof of application of water to beneficial use shall be submitted on or before June 01, 2012.
- 2. Subject to all prior water rights.
- 3. Domestic use is for 1 home.
- 4. The irrigation occurring under this domestic use shall not exceed 1/2 acre.
- 5. Right holder shall comply with the drilling permit requirements of Section 42-235, Idaho Code and applicable Well Construction Rules of the Department.
- 6. This right does not grant any right-of-way or easement across the land of another.

This permit is issued pursuant to the provisions of Section 42-204, Idaho Code. Witness the signature of

the Director, affixed at Coeur d'Alene, this _____ day of ______

SPACKMAN, Interim Director

Also, please note that water right owners are required to report any change of water right ownership and/or mailing address to the Department within 120 days of the change. Failure to report these changes could result in a \$100 late filing fee. Contact any office of the Department or visit the Department's homepage on the Internet to obtain the proper forms and instructions.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 208-762-2800.

Sincerely,

Keith 🗜 Franklin

Sr. Water Resource Agent

Enclosure(s)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on June 16, 2011 I mailed a true and correct copy, postage prepaid, of the foregoing PRELIMINARY ORDER (Approved Permit) to the person(s) listed below:

RE: WATER RIGHT NO.

87-10070

DOLLY GERMER 1990 N POLK EXT **MOSCOW ID 83843**

GEORGE GERMER 1990 N POLK EXT **MOSCOW ID 83843**

Technical Records Specialist

once sura Back
They will
send down
our Examiner
at No cost.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

All exceptions, briefs, requests for oral argument and any other matters filed with the Director in connection with the preliminary order shall be served on all other parties to the proceedings in accordance with IDAPA Rules 37.01.01302 and 37.01.01303 (Rules of Procedure 302 and 303).

FINAL ORDER

The Director will issue a final order within fifty-six (56) days of receipt of the written briefs, oral argument or response to briefs, whichever is later, unless waived by the parties or for good cause shown. The Director may remand the matter for further evidentiary hearings if further factual development of the record is necessary before issuing a final order. The department will serve a copy of the final order on all parties of record.

Section 67-5246(5), Idaho Code, provides as follows:

Unless a different date is stated in a final order, the order is effective fourteen (14) days after its issuance if a party has not filed a petition for reconsideration. If a party has filed a petition for reconsideration with the agency head, the final order becomes effective when:

- (a) the petition for reconsideration is disposed of; or
- (b) the petition is deemed denied because the agency head did not dispose of the petition within twenty-one (21) days.

APPEAL OF FINAL ORDER TO DISTRICT COURT

Pursuant to sections 67-5270 and 67-5272, Idaho Code, if this preliminary order becomes final, any party aggrieved by the final order or orders previously issued in this case may appeal the final order and all previously issued orders in this case to district court by filing a petition in the district court of the county in which:

- i. A hearing was held,
- ii. The final agency action was taken,
- iii. The party seeking review of the order resides, or
- iv. The real property or personal property that was the subject of the agency action is located.

The appeal must be filed within twenty-eight (28) days of this preliminary order becoming final. See section 67-5273, Idaho Code. The filing of an appeal to district court does not itself stay the effectiveness or enforcement of the order under appeal.

STATE OF IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

LICENSE EXAMINATION FEE SCHEDULE

(C.F.S. = cubic feet per second AF = acre feet)

<u>CFS</u>	AF	<u>FEE</u>
0 - 0.20	0 - 20	\$50.00*
.21 - 1.00	21 - 100	100.00
1.01 - 2.00	101 - 200	125.00
2.01 - 3.00	201 - 300	150.00
3.01 - 4.00	301 - 400	175.00
4.01 - 5.00	401 - 500	200.00
5.01 - 6.00	501 - 600	225.00
6.01 - 7.00	601 - 700	250.00
7.01 - 8.00	701 - 800	275.00
8.01 - 9.00	801 - 900	300.00
9.01 - 10.00	901 - 1000	325.00
10.01 - 11.00	1001 - 1100	350.00
11.01 - 12.00	1101 - 1200	375.00
12.01 - 13.00	1201 - 1300	400.00
13:01 - 14:00	1301 - 1400	425.00
14.01 - 15.00	1401 - 1500	450.00
15.01 - 16.00	1501 — 1600	475.00
16.01 - 17.00	1601 - 1700	500.00
17.01 - 18.00	1701 - 1800	525.00
18.01 - 19.00	1801 - 1900	550.00
19.01 - 20.00	1901 - 2000	575.00
20.01 - over	2001 - over	600.00

*Checks should be made payable to the Idaho Department of Water Resources (IDWR.)

A license examination fee is not required in connection with permits which use a ground water source <u>AND</u> have a total rate of diversion of 0.04 cfs or less or where the total volume stored is 4.0 AF per annum or less. A license exam fee is required for ANY permit which uses surface water.

STATE OF IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

STATEMENT OF COMPLETION

•			-			***		1011	ı
FOR S	SUBM	ITTING	PR	OOF	OF	RE	NEF	CIAL	USE

FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY
Amt.	of Fee \$:
Rece	ipt No.
	ipt By:
	Receipted:

The Idaho Department of Water Resources considers this form a statement by the permit holder(s) that development of a water right has been completed and that water has been applied to beneficial use to the extent described below. This form must be accompanied by an examination fee, when necessary, or by a completed Beneficial Use Field Report prepared by a certified water right examiner. Please refer to the instructions and fee schedule for this form. If ownership of the permit has changed, please contact any Department office or visit the Department's website at: www.idwr.idaho.gov for an Assignment of Permit form. If you wish to relinquish your permit because

you have not established the authorized use of the water	and are <u>not</u> applying for an extension, please notify the Department in writing.					
1. Permit No.:	Telephone No.;					
2. Name of Permit Holder(s):						
	City:					
State: Zip: Email:	7					
4. Source of Water:	If GROUND WATER (well), Date Drilled: mo/ yr					
	Drilling Permit Number:					
5. Extent of use(s) completed (as authorized by th	e water right permit):					
Domestic (No. of households): Stockwa						
Irrigation (No. of acres): Other:	:Callar July					
6. Total rate of diversion or storage volume for which	h proof is submitted: O O + cfs OR acre-feet.					
Compliance with a measuring device requirement, lockable controlling device requirement, and/or other conditions of permit: Refer to the approval conditions on your permit and respond accordingly. The Department will not issue a license if permit conditions are not met.						
Measuring Device: Is a measuring device requi	red? Yes No No Structure Service been installed? Yes No Structure No					
Lockable Controlling Device: Is a lockable dev	rice required to control the diversion? ckable device been installed? Yes No Yes					
Other Conditions of Permit: Do the approval co- connection with your proof of beneficial use? If you information.	Other Conditions of Permit: Do the approval conditions on your permit require you to submit additional information in connection with your proof of beneficial use? If yes, list the conditions below and attach documents with the required					
	Completed? Yes No M					
8. Fee Enclosed: \$ See fee schedule or Proofs filed without an appropriate fee, will be cor	n back of the instructions for filing proof of beneficial use. usidered incomplete.					
9. Person to contact to accompany the Department :	representative during field examination of the water system.					
Name: Sugar or same as als	Telephone Number:					
Mailing Address:	City:					
State: Zip: Email:						
The information given on this form is my true stat leveloped and water has been diverted and applie he permit is relinquished to the State of Idaho.	ement of the extent to which the above numbered permit has been d to a beneficial use. I understand that any undeveloped portion of					
ignature of permit holder:	n behalf of company or organization)					
(Include your title, if o	n behalf of company or organization)					

Mail to: Idaho Department of Water Resources, PO Box 83720, Boise, ID 83720-0098

STATE OF IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

STATEMENT OF COMPLETION

FOR SUBMITTING PROOF OF BENEFICIAL USE

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
Amt, of Fee \$: Receipt No.	-
Receipt By:	
Date Receipted:	

The Idaho Department of Water Resources considers this form a statement by the permit holder(s) that development of a water right has been completed and that water has been applied to beneficial use to the extent described below. This form must be accompanied by an examination fee, when necessary, or by a completed Beneficial Use Field Report prepared by a certified water right examiner. Please refer to the instructions and fee schedule for this form. If ownership of the permit has changed, please contact any Department office or visit the Department's website at: www.idwr.idaho.gov for an Assignment of Permit form. If you wish to relinquish your permit because you have not established the authorized use of the water and are not applying for an extension, please notify the Department in writing.

1.	Permit No.: 87-10070	208 882 4944 Telephone No.:				
0	Name of Barmit Maldaria). George and Dolly	Germer				
3.	Mailing Address: 1990 N Polk EXT	City:Moscow				
	State:ID Zip: _83843 Email:					
4.	Source of Water: Ground If G	GROUND WATER (well), Date Drilled: mo/ yr				
		Drilling Permit Number:				
5.	Extent of use(s) completed (as authorized by the water					
	Domestic (No. of households): Stockwater (No.	o. and type of stock):				
	rrigation (No. of acres): Other:					
6.	Total rate of diversion or storage volume for which proof	f is submitted: cfs OR acre-feet.				
7.	Compliance with a measuring device requirement, lockable controlling device requirement, and/or other condition permit: Refer to the approval conditions on your permit and respond accordingly. The Department will not a license if permit conditions are not met.					
	Measuring Device: Is a measuring device required? If yes, has the measuring device been installed? Yes □ No ▼ Yes □ No ▼					
	Lockable Controlling Device: Is a lockable device required to control the diversion? If yes, has the lockable device been installed? Yes No					
	Other Conditions of Permit: Do the approval conditions on your permit require you to submit additional information in connection with your proof of beneficial use? If yes, list the conditions below and attach documents with the required information.					
	~	Completed? Yes No Y				
	Fee Enclosed: \$0_ See fee schedule on back Proofs filed without an appropriate fee, will be considere					
9.	Person to contact to accompany the Department representative during field examination of the water system.					
	Name:same	Telephone Number: same				
	Mailing Address:	City:				
,	State: Zip: Email:					
dev		t of the extent to which the above numbered permit has bee beneficial use. I understand that any undeveloped portion o				

Mail to: Idaho Department of Water Resources, PO Box 83720, Boise, ID 83720-0098

(Include your title, if on behalf of company or organization)

